APPENDIX 4 PLANNING OBLIGATIONS

Transport Infrastructure Improvements Contributions received April — September 2009

Application
No

Ward

Brief Description

Amount
Due

Amount
Received

Date Received

Remarks

P07/1907

Belle Vale

G Clancey Ltd, Belle Vale
Halesowen

Erection of 87 Dwellings

£37,300.00

£37,300.00

09/07/2009

P08/1433

Brierley Hill

L93 & L94, Merry Hill Centre,
Brierley Hill, DY5 1 SJ

Erection of mezzanine to create
additional retail and stock space

£3,656.24

£3,656.24

09/09/2009

P08/1660

Castle & Priory

Broadway Hall of Residence, The
Broadway, Dudley MBC
Demolition of existing Student
Hall of Residence building and
erection of Nursing Home

£7,334.71

£7,334.71

12/06/2009

P08/1608

Coseley East

43, Norton Crescent, Coseley

Erection of 1 No. 3 bedroom end
terraced dwelling

£2454.24

£2,454.24

16/09/2009

P08/1671

Hayley Green
& Cradley
South

31 Alma Street, Cradley,
Halesowen

Erection of a pair of semi
detached dwellings

£4,908.46

£4,908.46

15/07/2009

P08/1878

Kingswinford
North & Wall
Heath

Blanford Mere Primary School,
Mimosa Walk, Kingswinford, West
Midlands

Erection of extension to side of
existing nursery to create new
children’s centre

£4,396.62

£4,396.62

04/08/2009

To be paid via
internal transfer




Application Ward Brief Description Amount Amount Date Received Remarks
No Due Received
P08/1691 Lye & Peters Hill Primary School, Peters | £4,119.00 £4,119.00 22/06/2009
Wollescote Hill Road, Quarry Bank, Brierley
Hill
Construction of new childrens
centre & nursery building.
P08/0928 Netherton, 273, Stourbridge Road, Dudley £465.20 £465.20 03/07/2009
Woodside & St
Andrews Conversion of existing dwelling
into two self contained flats
P08/0261 Norton Land to rear of 2 Melrose £223.43 £224.43 29/06/2009
Avenue, Pedmore, Stourbridge
Erection of 1 No. two bedroom
detached bundalow
P08/0572 Pedmore & Land off The Paddock, Pedmore, | £232.60 £232.60 16/06/2009
Stourbridge Stourbridge
East
Erection of 1 No 4 bedroom
detached dwelling
P08/0036 Pedmore & Land off the Paddock, Pedmore, £223.43 £223.43 16/06/2009
Stourbridge Stourbridge
East

Erection of 1 No 5 bedroom
detached dwelling

Total Transport Infrastructure contributions received - £65,313.93




