APPENDIX 4 PLANNING OBLIGATIONS

Transport Infrastructure Improvements Contributions received April – September 2009

Application No	Ward	Brief Description	Amount Due	Amount Received	Date Received	Remarks
P07/1907	Belle Vale	G Clancey Ltd, Belle Vale Halesowen	£37,300.00	£37,300.00	09/07/2009	
		Erection of 87 Dwellings				
P08/1433	Brierley Hill	L93 & L94, Merry Hill Centre, Brierley Hill, DY5 1 SJ Erection of mezzanine to create additional retail and stock space	£3,656.24	£3,656.24	09/09/2009	
P08/1660	Castle & Priory	Broadway Hall of Residence, The Broadway, Dudley MBC Demolition of existing Student Hall of Residence building and erection of Nursing Home	£7,334.71	£7,334.71	12/06/2009	
P08/1608	Coseley East	43, Norton Crescent, Coseley Erection of 1 No. 3 bedroom end terraced dwelling	£2454.24	£2,454.24	16/09/2009	
P08/1671	Hayley Green & Cradley South	31 Alma Street, Cradley, Halesowen Erection of a pair of semi detached dwellings	£4,908.46	£4,908.46	15/07/2009	
P08/1878	Kingswinford North & Wall Heath	Blanford Mere Primary School, Mimosa Walk, Kingswinford, West Midlands Erection of extension to side of existing nursery to create new children's centre	£4,396.62	£4,396.62	04/08/2009	To be paid via internal transfer

Application No	Ward	Brief Description	Amount Due	Amount Received	Date Received	Remarks
P08/1691	Lye & Wollescote	Peters Hill Primary School, Peters Hill Road, Quarry Bank, Brierley Hill	£4,119.00	£4,119.00	22/06/2009	
		Construction of new childrens centre & nursery building.				
P08/0928	Netherton, Woodside & St Andrews	273, Stourbridge Road, Dudley Conversion of existing dwelling into two self contained flats	£465.20	£465.20	03/07/2009	
P08/0261	Norton	Land to rear of 2 Melrose Avenue, Pedmore, Stourbridge Erection of 1 No. two bedroom detached bundalow	£223.43	£224.43	29/06/2009	
P08/0572	Pedmore & Stourbridge East	Land off The Paddock, Pedmore, Stourbridge Erection of 1 No 4 bedroom detached dwelling	£232.60	£232.60	16/06/2009	
P08/0036	Pedmore & Stourbridge East	Land off the Paddock, Pedmore, Stourbridge Erection of 1 No 5 bedroom detached dwelling	£223.43	£223.43	16/06/2009	

Total Transport Infrastructure contributions received - £65,313.93